| 1-31-92 A P 01 - 18 | B - 2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|--|--|
| | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | <u>r</u> | |
| | s of receiving party(ies): | |
| Karl M. Reich Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Name: Karl M. Reich Verbindungs- | |
| | technik GmbH | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | i Ai | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ZA) | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Kisslingstrasse 1 | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | SHOOT/AGEOOS. MIDDITINGSCIADSC I | |
| ☐ Other | City: Nuertingen State: ZIP: 72607 | |
| Execution Date: December 14, 2000 | Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | L | |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | • | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | D 335,620 | |
| | 5,109,738 | |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | |
| Name: Walter F. Fasse | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 | |
| | ☐ Enclosed | |
| 021553 | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0507 | |
| City:StateZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| /17/2001 MTHAI1 00000338 500507 D335620 DO NOT USE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing | Signature Dec. 28, 2000 Date | |
| Docket No.: 2573/2575 | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | |
| Enclosures: Assignment, Postcard | | |

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosure was mailed on December 28, 2000 as first-class mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

Karen Martin, Dec. 28, 2000

Karen Martin, December 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS Assignor: Karl M. Reich Maschinenfabrik GmbH

of:

Kisslingstrasse 1 D-72607 Nuertingen

Federal Republic of Germany

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Design Patent D 335,620 (Farian et al.)

Issued: May 18, 1993 Title: SCREW GUN

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 1991 at reel/frame 5856/0558; and:

U.S. Patent 5,109,738 (Farian et al.)

Issued: May 5, 1992

Title: HANDHELD SCREW DRIVING GUN

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 1991 at reel/frame 5845/0345; and

WHEREAS Assignee: Karl M. Reich Verbindungstechnik GmbH

of:

Kisslingstrasse 1 D-72607 Nuertingen

Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patents;

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the inventions described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the respective terms of said U.S. Patents, subject to payment of any maintenance fees and

ASSIGNMENT: U.S. D 335,620 and U.S. 5,109,738

other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patents in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

| At: | Nürtingen | (place of execution) |
|-------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Date: | 14. Dezember 2000 | (date of execution) |

Jörg M. Reich

Title/Position: Manager

Karl M. Reich Maschinenfabrik

GmbH

(type in name and position of officers)

Name:

Title/Position:

Karl M. Reich Maschinenfabrik

GmbH

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named persons, who are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Witness name:

14. Dezember 2000

Address:

Ursula Prosznyak Ob der Luthereiche 5

72622 Nürtingen